

## Konformitätserklärung gemäß (EU) No. 10/2011 Declaration of Conformity according (EU) No. 10/2011

1. Identität und Anschrift des Ausstellers der DOC: siehe Briefbogen  
*see below*  
*Identity and address of issuer of DOC:*
2. Identität und Anschrift des Herstellers: siehe Briefbogen  
*see below*  
*Identity and address of producer:*
3. Art des Kunststoffgegenstandes mit Lebensmittelkontakt:  
*Type of plastic article with food contact:*

| Artikel / Article   | Art.-Nr. / Art. No. | Gegenstand / Article      |
|---|---------------------|---------------------------|
| NUK Anti-Colic Adapter Set<br><i>NUK Anti-Colic Adapter Set</i> | 10255626            | Adapter<br><i>Adapter</i> |

| Bestandteil / Part:      | Material / Material: |
|--------------------------|----------------------|
| Adapter / <i>Adapter</i> | TPE                  |
| Rohr / <i>tube</i>       | PP                   |

| Kontaktlebensmittel<br><i>Type of food</i>                             | Kontaktzeit<br><i>Duration of contact</i>       | Temperatur<br><i>Temperature</i> | Oberfläche/Volumen Verhältnis<br><i>Surface area/volume ratio</i>  |
|--|---|----------------------------------|--|
| Milch, Tee, Säfte, Wasser etc.<br><i>Milk, tea, juices, water etc.</i> | kurzzeitig / <i>short</i><br>( <i>&lt; 2h</i> ) | max. 70°C                        | 1,5 dm <sup>2</sup> /L (adapter)<br>3,3 dm <sup>2</sup> /L (straw) |

4. Datum der Erklärung / *Date of declaration:* 24.11.2022
5. Hiermit wird bestätigt, dass der Kunststoffgegenstand mit Lebensmittelkontakt die entsprechenden Anforderungen folgender Verordnungen erfüllt:  
*It is herewith confirmed that the plastic article with food contact meets the relevant requirements of:*
  - (EU) No. 10/2011
  - (EU) No. 1935/2004, article 3, article 11 paragraph 5, article 15 and article 17
6. Der Kunststoffgegenstand enthält Stoffe oder deren Abbauprodukte, für welche die Anhänge I und II der (EU) Nr. 10/2011 Beschränkungen und/oder Spezifikationen enthalten.  
Die betreffenden Anforderungen werden eingehalten.  
*The Plastic Article does contain substances or their degradation products with restrictions and/or specifications set out in Annexes I and II of the (EU) Nr. 10/2011.*  
*It is compliant with the relevant requirements.*
7. Der Kunststoffgegenstand enthält keine Stoffe, deren Verwendung in Lebensmitteln Beschränkungen unterliegt.  
*The Plastic Article does not contain substances which are subject to a restriction in food.*
8. Spezifikation zur Verwendung des Gegenstands: siehe Punkt 3  
*Specification of conditions of use of the article: see point 3*
9. In dem Gegenstand wird keine funktionelle Barriere verwendet.  
*In this article a functional barrier is not used.*

## Produktinformation / *Product Information*

1. Identität und Anschrift des Herstellers:                   siehe Briefbogen  
*Identity and address of producer:                   see below*
  
2. Art des Produktes:  
*Type of product:*

| Artikel / <i>Article</i>  | Art.-Nr. / <i>Art. No.</i> | Gegenstand / <i>Article</i> |
|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| NUK Anti-Colic Adapter Set<br><i>NUK Anti-Colic Adapter Set</i> | 10255626                   | Adapter<br><i>Adapter</i>   |

| Artikel / <i>Article</i>  | Art.-Nr. / <i>Art. No.</i> | Gegenstand / <i>Article</i> |
|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| NUK Anti-Colic Adapter Set<br><i>NUK Anti-Colic Adapter Set</i> | 10255626                   | Adapter<br><i>Adapter</i>   |

| Bestandteil / <i>Part:</i> | Material / <i>Material:</i> |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Adapter / <i>Adapter</i>   | TPE                         |
| Rohr / <i>tube</i>         | PP                          |
| Bürste / <i>brush</i>      | PP / Stainless Steel / PA   |

3. Datum der Ausstellung der Erklärung / *Date of declaration:*                   24.11.2022
  
4. Hiermit wird bestätigt, dass diese Produkte den Vorschriften folgender Richtlinien, Verordnungen und Sicherheitsnormen entsprechen:  
*It is herewith confirmed that these products comply with the following regulations, directives and safety standards:*

Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung / *German Consumer Goods Ordinance*  
 (EU) No. 1935/2004 (*Materials and articles intended for food contact*)  
 (EC) No 2023/2006 (Good manufacturing practice for food contact materials and articles)  
 (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH Verordnung / *REACH Regulation*)  
 EN 14350 (Drinking equipment) - wo anzuwenden / *where applicable*  
 FDA CFR 21 § 177.1520 (Olefin polymers)  
 FDA CFR 21 § 177.1810 (Styrene block polymers)  
 FDA CFR 21 § 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers)

5. Die ausgewählten Rohstoffe erfüllen die Kriterien für Lebensmittelkontakt gemäß EU- und FDA-Vorgaben.  
*The selected raw materials meet the criteria for food contact according to EU- and FDA-requirements.*

Für die Herstellung des oben genannten Artikels werden keine CMR-Stoffe, keine SVHC und keine Stoffe aus der Mapa Black List oder einer adäquaten Lieferantenbestätigung, verwendet.  
*For the production of the above article no CMR substances, no SVHC and no substances from the Mapa Black List or an adequate supplier confirmation are used.*



**MAPA GmbH**  
Industriestraße 21-25, 27404 Zeven, Germany, +49-4281-73-0 tel, +49-4281-73-241 fax  
Amtsgericht Tostedt HRB 120049, Geschäftsführer: Dr. Ralf Holschumacher, Sean Beckstrom  
www.mapa.de  
[newellbrands.com](http://newellbrands.com)